

MISC CASE (ARB) 50 OF 2024
Present Sri : Anjan Kumar Sengupta

Order No.10 dated 21.11.2025:

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

One application as filed by the petitioner for extension of the A/I order is considered and allowed.

Respondent files hazira through ld advocate.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 07.03.2026 for hearing ,w/o if any in the meantime and extension.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 7th Court, Alipore
In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.
(WB00795)